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DORSET VINTAGE AND CLASSIC AUCTIONS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2020

Fixed assets

Tangible assets
Current assets

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities
Capital and reserves

Czlled up share capital

Profit and loss reserves

Total equity

Notes

2020

51,837

51,845

(50,240)

1,551

1,605

3,156

1060
3,056

3,156

2018

32,240
1,801

34,041

{21,836)

815

12,205

13,020

100
12,920

13,020




DORSET VINTAGE AND CLASSIC AUCTIONS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED}

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2020

The director of the company has elacted not to include & copy of the profit and loss account within the financial
statements.

For the financlal year ended 31 August 2020 the company was entitled te exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directar acknowledges his responsibilities far complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
respect ta accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company te obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in
accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies regime,

The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 27 May 2021

Mr. B Chant

Director

Company Registration No. 05576177

The notes on pages 4 to 6 form part of these financial statements




DORSET VINTAGE AND CLASSIC AUCTIONS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

11

1.2

13

1.4

1.5

Accountihg policies

Company information

Dorset Vintage and Classic Aucticns Limited (05575177) is a private company limited by shares incorporated in
England and Wales. The registered office is Staticn Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2RH.

Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 “The Financial Reporting Standard
applicable in the UK and Repukblic of Ireland” {“FRS 102"} and the requirements of the Campanizs Act 2006 as
applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclasure requirements of section 1A of FRS
102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary a
mounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest pound.

The tinancial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention. The principal accounting policies
adopted are set out below.

Turnover

Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goads and services provided
in tha normal course of businass, and is shown net of VAT and other sales related taxes.

Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of
depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised sa as ta write off the cost or valuation of assats less their residual values over their useful
lives on the following bases:

Fixtures and eguipment 25% reducing halance
Motor vehicles 25% straight line

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and
the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged to profit or less.

Cash at bank and in hand

Cash at hank and in hand are hasic financial assets and include cash in hand, deposits held at call with banks, other
short-term liquid investments with original maturities of three manths or less, and bank overdrafts. Bank overdrafts
are shown within berrowings in current lizbilities.

Financial instrumants

The company has elected to apply the provisions of Section 11 ‘Basic Financial Instruments’ and Section 12 ‘Other
Financial Instruments Issues” of FRS 102 to all of its financial instruments.




DORSET VINTAGE AND CLASSIC AUCTIONS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {(CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

1.6

1.7

1.8

Accounting policies (Continued}

Equity instruments

Equity instruments issued by the company are recorded at the proceeds received, net of transaction costs.
Dividends payakle on equity instruments are recognised as liabilities once they are no longer at the discretion of the
company.

Taxation
The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

Current tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit far tha year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in
the profit and loss account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other
years and it further excludes items that are never taxable or deductible. The company’s liability for current tax is
calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.

Retirement benefits
Payments to defined contribution retirement benefit schemes are charged as an expense as they fall due.

Emplayees

The average manthly number of persons {including directors) employed by the company during the year was 2 {2019
-3).

Tangible fixed assets

Fixtures and  Motor vehicles Total
squipmeant
£ £ £

Cost
At 1 September 2019 10,574 7,895 18,469
Additions 1,067 - 1,067
At 31 August 2020 11,641 7,895 19,536
Depreciation and impairment
At 1 September 2019 9,759 7,895 17,654
Depreciation charged in the year 331 - 331
At 31 August 2020 10,090 7,895 17,985
Carrying amount
At 31 August 2020 1,551 - 1,551
At 31 August 2019 815 - 815




DORSET VINTAGE AND CLASSIC AUCTIONS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {(CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

1| Debtors

Amounts falling due within one year:

Trade debtors
Other debtors

5 Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Overdrafts

Trade creditors

Other taxation and social security
QOther creditors

Accruals and deferred income

2020

390
51,447

51,837

2020

37,726
6,348
3,446

220
2,500

50,240

2019

225
32,015

32,240

2019

3,733
8,745
5,400

358
3,600

21,836

Included in creditors falling due within cne year are overdrafts of £37,726 (2018 - £3,733) secured against the assets

of the company.

6 Called up share capital

Ordinary share capital
Issued and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each

2020

100

2019

100




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companics Act 2000.



