c	Company Registration No. 05576177 (England and Wales)
DORSET VINTAGE AND CLASS	SIC AUCTIONS LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIA	AL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR	RENDED
31 AUGUST	2020
PAGES FOR FILING WI	ITH REGISTRAR
	Contract of the second
26-32 Oxford Bournemo Dorset	outh
United King BH8 8E2	

CONTENTS

	Page
Company information	1
Balance sheet	2 - 3
Notes to the financial statements	4 - 6

COMPANY INFORMATION

Director Mr. B Chant

Secretary Mrs. L J Chant

Company number 05576177

Registered office Station Road

Stalbridge Dorset

United Kingdom DT10 2RH

Accountants TC Group

26-32 Oxford Road Bournemouth

Dorset

United Kingdom

BH8 8EZ

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2020

		2020		2019	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	3		1,551		815
Current assets					
Debtors	4	51,837		32,240	
Cash at bank and in hand		8		1,801	
		51,845		34,041	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one					
year	5	(50,240)		(21,836)	
Net current assets			1,605		12,205
Total assets less current liabilities			3,156		13,020
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	6		100		100
Profit and loss reserves			3,056		12,920
Total equity			3,156		13,020

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2020

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial statements.

For the financial year ended 31 August 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 27 May 2021

Mr. B Chant **Director**

Company Registration No. 05576177

The notes on pages 4 to 6 form part of these financial statements

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

1 Accounting policies

Company information

Dorset Vintage and Classic Auctions Limited (05576177) is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2RH.

1.1 Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" ("FRS 102") and the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclosure requirements of section 1A of FRS 102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary a mounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest pound.

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention. The principal accounting policies adopted are set out below.

1.2 Turnover

Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goods and services provided in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT and other sales related taxes.

1.3 Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over their useful lives on the following bases:

Fixtures and equipment 25% reducing balance Motor vehicles 25% straight line

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged to profit or loss.

1.4 Cash at bank and in hand

Cash at bank and in hand are basic financial assets and include cash in hand, deposits held at call with banks, other short-term liquid investments with original maturities of three months or less, and bank overdrafts. Bank overdrafts are shown within borrowings in current liabilities.

1.5 Financial instruments

The company has elected to apply the provisions of Section 11 'Basic Financial Instruments' and Section 12 'Other Financial Instruments Issues' of FRS 102 to all of its financial instruments.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

1 Accounting policies (Continued)

1.6 Equity instruments

Equity instruments issued by the company are recorded at the proceeds received, net of transaction costs. Dividends payable on equity instruments are recognised as liabilities once they are no longer at the discretion of the company.

1.7 Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

Current tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in the profit and loss account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years and it further excludes items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.

1.8 Retirement benefits

Payments to defined contribution retirement benefit schemes are charged as an expense as they fall due.

2 Employees

The average monthly number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was 2 (2019 - 3).

3 Tangible fixed assets

	Fixtures and equipment	Motor vehicles	Total
	£	£	£
Cost			
At 1 September 2019	10,574	7,895	18,469
Additions	1,067	-	1,067
At 31 August 2020	11,641	7,895	19,536
Depreciation and impairment			
At 1 September 2019	9,759	7,895	1 7,654
Depreciation charged in the year	331	-	331
At 31 August 2020	10,090	7,895	1 7,985
Carrying amount			
At 31 August 2020	1,551	-	1,551
	==	===	
At 31 August 2019	815	-	815

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

4	Debtors	2020	2019
	Amounts falling due within one year:	2020 £	2019 £
	Trade debtors	390	225
	Other debtors	51,447	32,015
		51,837	32,240
5	Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Overdrafts	37,726	3,733
	Trade creditors	6,348	8,745
	Other taxation and social security	3,446	5,400
	Other creditors	220	358
	Accruals and deferred income	2,500 	3,600
		50,240	21,836
	Included in creditors falling due within one year are overdrafts of £3 of the company.	7,726 (2019 - £3,733) secured agains	t the assets
6	Called up share capital		
		2020	2019
	• dr. o. dr. o. o. n. t	£	£
	Ordinary share capital		
	Issued and fully paid	100	100
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.